THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## JULY 6, 2023

## APPROVING CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND (ARPA) AWARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS TO QC CONVENTION AND VISTIORS BUREAU

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. Scott County is in receipt of Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund as added by the American Rescue Plan Act.

Section 2. The County hereby agrees to the terms and conditions within the grant agreement(s) between Scott County and the QC Convention and Visitors Bureau.

Section 3. The Director of Budget and Administrative Services is hereby authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the Scott County Board of Supervisors.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.